FORMOSA INDUCTOR CORP.                      - 1 -                                    FPD  SERIES
FEATURES
 Compliance with RoHs.
 Magnetically shielded, low EMI.
 High current carrying capacity, Low core losses.
 Frequency range up to 2MHz.
 Special core grooving design has stable characteristics.
APPLICATIONS

(nH)
FLL
(nH)MIN
Irms
(amps)
Isat1
(amps)
Isat2
(amps)
Isat3
(amps)
DCR
＠20℃
±25%(mΩ)
K-factor
FIHN030327-N22M 22.0±20% 15 10 25 20 19 0.45 3580
FIHN030327-N33L 33.0±15% 23 10 23 19 17 0.45 3580
FIHN030327-N47L 47.0±15% 32 10 20 17 15 0.45 3580
FIHN030327-N65L 65.0±15% 45 10 15 13 12 0.45 3580
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR FIHN0404 SERIES
Part Number
OCL
(nH)
FLL
(nH)MIN
Irms
(amps)
Isat1
(amps)
Isat2
(amps)
Isat3
(amps)
DCR
＠20℃
±25%(mΩ)
K-factor
FIHN040428-N22M 22.0±20% 15 19 40 34 32 0.32 2351
FIHN040432-N65L 65.0±15% 44 19 24 22 20 0.32 2248
FIHN040432-N80L 80.0±15% 54 19 20 18 16 0.32 2248
FIHN040432-N100L 100±15% 68 19 16 14 13 0.32 2248
Note:
(1) Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz (1MHz for R022), 0.1Vrms, 0.0Adc, 25°C.
(2) Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100kHz (1MHz for R022), 0.1Vrms, Isat1, 25°C.
(3) Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core loss. Derating is necessary